TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EHN Holdings, Incorporated		09/15/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Emerald Health Network, Inc.	
Street Address:	1301 East Ninth Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 2400	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44114	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2668016	EMERALDRX
Registration Number:	2161992	THE EMERALD HEALTH NETWORK
Registration Number:	2180328	EMERALD HEALTH
Registration Number:	1426962	EMERALD
Registration Number:	1426963	EMERALD HEALTH NETWORK
Registration Number:	2180329	THE QUALITY HEALTHCARE LEADER
Registration Number:	2736215	
Registration Number:	2783746	EMERALD HEALTH NETWORK
Registration Number:	2214050	EMERALD RESERVE
Serial Number:	76236011	EMERALDRX
Serial Number:	76575084	THE EMERALD HEALTH NETWORK THE QUALITY HEALTHCARE LEADER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003164 FRAME: 0006

900032617

Fax Number: (216)241-1666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-861-5582

Email: jfry@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Jude A. Fry

Address Line 1: 1100 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: Seventh Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Jude A. Fry

 Signature:
 /Jude A. Fry/

 Date:
 09/23/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=trademark assignment#page1.tif source=trademark assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003164 FRAME: 0007 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EHN Holdings, Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware,

located and doing business at 1301 East 9th Street, Suite 2400, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, is the

owner of record of the entire right, title and interest in and to the U. S. trademark applications

and registration identified in Exhibit A hereto, which is made a part hereof, and of the good will

of the business connected therewith; and

WHEREAS, The Emerald Health Network, Inc., a corporation of the State of

Delaware, located and doing business at 1301 East 9th Street, Suite 2400, Cleveland, Ohio 44114,

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and

registration identified in Exhibit A and the good will of the business connected therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) paid by

The Emerald Health Network, Inc. to EHN Holdings, Incorporated and for other good and

valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by it, EHN Holdings,

Incorporated does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto The Emerald Health Network, Inc. the

entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and registration identified in

Exhibit A and to any and all registrations and renewals thereof, together with the good will of the

business connected with the use of and symbolized by said trademark applications and

registration, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by The Emerald Health Network, Inc. for its

own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full

1

end of the terms for which said trademark applications and registrations have/will be granted.

Date: September 15, 2005

EHN HOLDINGS ANCORPORATED

EXHIBIT A

Registration No. (Serial No.)	Filing Date	<u>Trademark</u>
(76/236,011)	-04/06/2001	EMERALDRX & Design (Lined for the color green) EmeraldRx
2,668,016	01/16/2001	EMERALDRX
2,161,992	05/19/1997	THE EMERALD HEALTH NETWORK & Design (Lined for the color green) THE EMERALD HEALTH NETWORK
2,180,328	05/19/1997	EMERALD HEALTH & Design (Lined for the color green) EMERALD HEALTH
1,426,962	12/02/1985	EMERALD
1,426,963	12/02/1985	EMERALD HEALTH NETWORK & Design (The lining on the drawing represents the color green, but color is not a feature of the mark) EMERALD HEALTH NETWORK
2,180,329	05/19/1997	THE QUALITY HEALTHCARE LEADER THE QUALITY HEALTHCARE LEADER
2,736,215	04/30/2002	Hexagon (Design Only)
2,783,746	04/30/2002	EMERALD HEALTH NETWORK
(76/575,084)	02/09/2004	The Emerald Health Network The Quelity Healthcare Leader
2,214,050	12/29/1998	EMERALD RESERVE & Design EMERALD RESERVE

N:\EHNZ\400019\ker0000141V001.doc

RECORDED: 09/23/2005

TRADEMARK